HAWK HAWK Talon

ENTERPRISEs  1i8ht Area Floor Machine Scrubber, Edger
Spotting, Tight Spaces, Baseboards, Stairs

Operation e Care e Service

HAWK ENTERPRISES 2902 Park Six Court, Elkhart, IN 46514 (574) 294-1910 (888) 289-4295
www.hawkenterprises.com




This machine is built for intensive professional use in an commercial environment. The
manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to improve the design of the product without
notice. Minor changes may not be documented.

IMPORTANT!!

Before you use your Talon, read the following instructions:

1. Be sure to choose the correct accessory for the work you are going to perform.

2. Do not run the brush or pad on the power cord. If the cord is damaged, contact
your local distributor for replacement of the power cord.

3. Make sure personnel using the machine has the required skill and has been in
formed about the safety requirements when using the unit.

4. When changing accessories, or during maintenance, make sure to unplug the
power cord.

5. Make sure that the accessory you are using conforms with the surface you are
cleaning.

INSTALLATION OF ACCESSORIES

1. Be sure to choose the correct accessory for the work you are going to perform.

2. A tri-lock system holds the accessory to the drive plate. To install or change
accessories, press drive lock button and twist accessories on.

3. To use the machine, plug the unit into a grounded wall outlet and press the switch
to turn the machine on.

OPTIONAL SOLUTION TANK

1. Place the tank on the handle and secure it with the locking plate.
2. Connect the solution line to the distribution tube.

Specifications

Model# TALON

Part# F0036-115

Power Supply Input 115V 60 Hz AC

Motor 1/8 HP, 115V AC, 1.14A

Cord 50’, 16-3, Yellow, Detachable

Brush Size 6 or 8 Inch

Brush Speed 500

Dimensions 6” x 11”7 x 477

Weight 10.5lbs (Cord_not included in
weight)

Shipping Weight 21 Ibs.




TAB/L};@N

HAWK ENTERPRISES OF ELKHART, INC.




PAGE TwO 1 THUR 7

DETAIL| PART
NO: NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY
A HP0087 MOTOR & PLATE ASSEMBLY
£0098 MOTOR 115V DC
2 H0090-2  |NUT 1/2 - 13 NYLOCK,THIN
3 MOO65P MOTOR PLATE-TALON
4 C0014-5  [BELT 140 X L0S0
S HP0085 DRIVE PULLEY ASSEMBLY-TALON
6 HE0002 MOTOR PULLEY W/SET SCREW
7 H0170 NUT 10-32 NYLOCK-ZINC 2

I I
@
B ! ! !| PAGE THREE 8 THUR 13
}Eif - DETAIL| PART
‘ - NO:

NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY,

_I_ 8A HP0087-1 |MOTOR PLATE & BODY ASSEMBLY COMP.

H0059 SCREW PAN HEAD #8X3/4

C0064 GASKET LOWER MOTOR PLATE ASSY.

C0056 BODY — TALON BLACK /SHOE

H0008-1 [WASHER ZN STEEL 3/8 X 5/8 X .032F/W,

HO0107-1 [SCREW SS FHEAD CAP 1/4-20 X 1/4

po— -
SRiEls|oo

Lo [OV/[0V)

AS015306B| DRIVE PLATE - TALON




UPPER HANDLE
SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY

NOTE:

@ PARTS INCLUDED IN DETAIL #23
ARE UPPER HANDLE, LOWER BODY,
HANDLE SUPPORT/ADJUSTING BRACKET,

WITH DETAILS 18 AND 19 INSTALLED.

DETAIL
BREAK DOWN
SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE
ONLY

O O O 0 ©

DETAIL ART

NO: NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
HO07/9-2_[NUT- NYLOC- ZINC 1/4 -20 2
HOQS6—15 [BOLT HEX 1/4 -20 X 2 1/2 L 2
S [H0008 EASHER ZINC PLATED STEEL
6 HO007 PRING WASHER - 515 ID - ZINC
37 H0101 IKNOB ¢ROSETTE) FOR 1/2 BOLT
38 HO169-1 |WING NUT - 1/2*
39 [w0002-TALON[ TALON HANDLE SUPPORT
NOTE:
ALTERNATE HANDLE ADJUSTMENT
-/
U
= =
Il
DETAIL| PART
NO: NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
14 L0053 LABEL PRODUCT-TALON 1
15 H0081 SCREW 10-24X 1 1/2 PHIL PAN HEAD ZINC S
16 H0074 WASHER # 10 — ZINC I
17 HP0084 BRUSH DRIVE LOCKING ASSEMBLY T
18 H0079-2 NUT- NYLOC- ZINC 1/4 -20 1
19 [Ho0Se6-15 BOLT HEX 1/4 -20 X 2 1/2 L 1
20 HO101-1 HITCH PIN 1/4 X 2-1/4 L 1
21 HP0083 HANDLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE-TALON 1
2P NOT USED
23 HPC0057-COLOR|HANDLE UPPER/LOWER W/ADJ./SUPPORT TALON| 1




1 3IYWII-03SNI ATIN4 3avdS 052 WI3L | 1-6C/0SWS| +E
1 MOvId 1rS .G ¥99L HOLIMS-33dWNr g8-21003| £F€
1 NOWL -,02 X €-91 MIv¥1d 1Iv10Id v6003] 2€
a3sn LON e
ATEW3SSY HOLIAS NOTYL 9800dH 0
dWY 09 A 022/011-J3141103d 39134 ceoo3d|  6&2
1 ONIZ ¥2-01-LNN 6/00H] 82
T [ NOOYL - .8% X €-9T @QJ00 ITANVH NI (-21003] /2
1 NOTVI-HJLIAS SS3JJV-31v1d Jd3AOJ 85000 92
v 2/1 X 8 # T9L3IW L33HS AIN3S 1-6G00H] G2
a3sn 10N ve
1 LON X307 1INANOJ HONI 2/1 2200H El
1 OV3H NVd 1IHd F/EX¥2-01 AIJIS T-2000H Gl
‘ALD NOTLJTJOS3Ia JIGWNN ‘ON
1d¥d  [TIV13d

€ | 3WN3I-G3SNI_ATIN3 3avdS 052 Wa3Ll| T1-6G/0SWS|  ¥€
T (3978 LrS .S ¥99T HOLIAS-33dWNN 8-21003 [
‘ALD NOILHIYIS3A SEETAN ‘ON

1dvd [T1¥V130

JILVYWIHIS DNIYIM

N3ILHOIL
43N0 1ON Oa

‘310N




Grit Eder Brush

AS001 Main use: stairs, room angles,
baseboards
Nylon Brush

AS002 Main use carpet, furniture
Pad Holder

AS003 Main use: Pad driver

AS005 Grit brush
Nylon edger brush

AS006 Main use: Stairs, room angles,
baseboards

AS007 Solution Tank

Talon # FO036-115-Black
115V-50/60Hz
Power Cord: 50 Foot (16/3)
Motor - 1 Amp
RPM: (Brush) 500
Weight lbs
Solution tank: 4 Quarts




	hawk talon page 1
	Page 1

	talon manual
	hawk talon page 1




